CH \$40.00 117258

ETAS ID: TM585979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LexiCode Corporation		12/20/2013	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3232 McKinney Avenue	
Internal Address:	#1000	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1172589	DELIVEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eahn@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Puya Partow-Navid
Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24046-110000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deputy General Counsel, Secretary	
SIGNATURE:	/Erik L. Mengwall/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page25.tif source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page26.tif source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page27.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0561

900558362

source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page28.tif source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page29.tif source=190408 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE INC-SC-Copy Request#page30.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0562

> Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA **SECRETARY OF STATE**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuant Section corporation adop	n 33-10-106 of the ots the following Art	1976 South Carolinaticles of Amendmen	a Code of Laws, as ame t to its Articles of Incorp	ended, the undersigned oration:	I
1. The name of	the corporation is		LexiCode Corporat	ion	
2. Date of Incorp	ooration	***************************************	December 8, 1986		
3. Agent's Name	e and Address(_{CS} (: 1703 Laure	l St. Columbia	-SC 29201	
4. On Decement Articles of Incorp	ber 20, 2013 , foration: (Type or a	the corporation ado	pted the following Amen text of each Amendmer	dment (s) of its	
thereupor	n, each reference to	"LexiCode Corpor	any shall be SourceHO\ ation" in the Company's eference to SourceHOV	Articles of Incorporation	
cancellation	if not set forth in the of issued shares pr nsert "not applicable	rovided for in the An	hich any exchange, recl nendment shall be effec licable.	assification, or ted, is as follows: (if no	ot
a. 🛛 Am	he date of adoption	ed by shareholder ac of the Amendment	ction. , the number of outstand nendment, and the vote		ting
Voting Group	Number of Outstanding Shares 1000	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast 1000	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting 1000	Number of Undisput Shares For or Aga 1000 For / 0 Agains	<u>ainst</u>

140107-0148 FILED: 01/07/2014 SOURCEHOV HEALTHCARE, INC.

Mark Hammond

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

South Carolina Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0563

> Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

LexiCode	Corporation
Name of	Corporation

Miche Hammon L SECREPARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

*NOTE: Pursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the corporation can alternatively state the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment by each voting group together with a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

b. The Amendment(s) was duly adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder approval pursuant to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.

7. Unless a delayed dated is specified, the effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended)

January 3, 2014

Date December 20, 2013

LexiCode Corporation

Name of Carporation

Signature

Charles S. Gilbert, Vice President

Type or Print Name and Office

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax \$10.00

rnny la Tatai \$100.00

Total

\$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State

1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525

Columbia, SC 29201

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0564

> Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

Mark Hammen L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

LEXICODE CORPORATION

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING

As of December 20, 2013

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-8-210 of the South Carolina Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of LexiCode Corporation, a South Carolina corporation (the "Company"), do hereby declare that when they have signed this consent, or a counterpart hereof, the following resolutions shall then be consented to, approved and adopted to the same extent and to have the same force and effect as if such actions had been authorized and taken at a formal meeting of the Board duly convened and held for the purpose of acting upon proposals to adopt such resolutions:

APPROVAL OF MERGER

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interest of the Company to change the Company's name to SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc. and to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Company to provide for such name change; and

WHEREAS, such name change may require the authorization and consent of the sole shareholder of the Company (the "Sole Shareholder").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, subject to the authorization and consent of the Sole Shareholder, the Articles of Incorporation of the Company shall, effective January 3, 2014 (the "Effective Date") be amended to reflect the following:

On the Effective Date, the name of the Company shall be SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc., and, thereupon, each reference to "LexiCode Corporation" in the Company's Articles of Incorporation shall be replaced with a corresponding reference to SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as of the Effective Date all outstanding certificates of stock in the Company bearing the name LexiCode Corporation ("LexiCode Certificates") shall be cancelled and, contemporaneous with such cancellation, be replaced with certificates of stock in the Company bearing the name SourceHOV Healthcare, Inc. ("SourceHOV Healthcare Certificates"), which SourceHOV Healthcare Certificates shall in all respects be equivalent to the LexiCode Certificates save the Company name change contemplated hereby and to be reflected thereon, and in no event shall such cancellation and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0565

Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

Mark Hammench SECREPARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

replacement result in any increase, decrease or other change in the number of authorized or outstanding shares, the par value of any shares or the ownership of any shares;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing proposed amendment be submitted to the Sole Shareholder for approval with the Board's recommendation that such amendment be approved;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the approval of the foregoing amendment by the Sole Shareholder, the appropriate officers of the Company be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized, empowered, and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to cause to be duly filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State Articles of Amendment consistent with the same;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company and its counsel be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to make all such arrangements, to take all such further actions, to cause to be prepared and filed all such documents, to make all expenditures and incur all expenses, and to pay all required fees, and to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of the Company, all agreements, instruments, documents and certificates as such officers, or any of them, shall deem necessary, appropriate or advisable in order to fully effectuate and carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

> Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

Mark Hommon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board of Directors have duly executed this *Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in Lieu of Meeting* effective as of the date first above written.

Ronald Cogbur

Suresh Yannamani

Charles S. Gilbert

[LexiCode Corporation Bd. UWC to Name Change 12-_-13]

> Apr 08 2019 REFERENCE ID: 315643

Mark Hammond

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

[LexiCode Corporation Bd. UWC to Name Change 12-__-13]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 07/10/2020